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accordingly.

Case Detail

Case Information
Court System: Circuit Court For Baltimore City - Civil

Location: Baltimore City Circuit Court

Case Number: 24-C-15-004321

Title: Deandre Long, Et Al Vs Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, Et Al

Case Type: Tort - Lead Paint

Filing Date: 08/20/2015

Case Status: Closed / Inactive

Judicial Officer:To Be Assigned, Judge

Involved Parties Information
Defendant
Name:Farfel, Mark

Address:308 W 92nd Street

Apt 3b

City: New York  State:  NY  Zip Code:  10025

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:12/14/2015

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Defendant

Name: Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation)

Address:S/o: Joanne Pollack Esquire

600 N Wolfe St Admin 414

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205
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Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:12/14/2015

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:01/13/2016

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Plaintiff
Name:Dorsey, Kevin III

Address:C/O: Thomas F. Yost JR. P.A.

341 N. Calvert St Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/09/2016

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff
Name: Jackson, Britney

Address:413 Oxford Court

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21201

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/20/2015

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202
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Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/09/2015

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/09/2016

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff
Name:Harkless, Delshawn

Address:C/o: Thomas F Yost Jr, P.a.

341 N Calvert Street Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/09/2015

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/09/2016

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/20/2015

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202
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Defendant
Name:Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

Address:S/o: James M Anders, Res Agt

707 North Broadway

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: GOLDSTEIN, BARRY CRAIG

Appearance Date:12/14/2015

Address Line 1: Waranch & Brown, LLC

Address Line 2: 1301 York Road

Address Line 3: Suite 300

City: Lutherville  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21093

Name: Blumenfeld, Michael E Esquire

Appearance Date:12/14/2015

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 2: 100 S. Charles Street

Address Line 3: Suite 1600

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21201

Defendant

Name: Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

Address:S/o: Mark B Rotenberg General Counsel

3400 Charles Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21218

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:12/14/2015

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:01/13/2016

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204
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Plaintiff
Name:Long, Deandre

Address:2727 E. Madison Street

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21205

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/09/2016

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/09/2015

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/20/2015

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Defendant

Name: Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health

Address:S/o: Frederick G Savage Int Gen Counsel

3400 N Charles St Garland Hall

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21218

Attorney(s) for the Defendant
Name: Maneche, Mark Darius Esquire

Appearance Date:12/14/2015

Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law,P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Name: Benjamin, James R Jr.

Appearance Date:01/13/2016
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Address Line 1: Pessin Katz Law P.A.

Address Line 2: 901 Dulaney Valley Road

Address Line 3: Suite 500

City: Towson  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21204

Interested Person/ Party
Name:BCDSS Legal Services Division

Attorney(s) for the Interested Person/ Party
Name: Ciesla, Felicia A Esquire

Appearance Date:03/23/2016

Address Line 1: BCDSS LEGAL SERVICES DIVISION

Address Line 2: 1510 GUILFORD AVENUE

Address Line 3: 4TH FLOOR

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Plaintiff

Name:Corbett, Darien

Address:C/O: Thomas F. Yost JR. P.A.

341 N. Calvert St Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/09/2016

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Converted Fee Party
Name:FeeParty, Converted

Plaintiff
Name:Harkless, Shawanda
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Address:C/o: Thomas F Yost, Jr P.a.

341 N Calvert Street Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Attorney(s) for the Plaintiff
Name: Yost, Thomas F Esquire

Appearance Date:11/09/2015

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: 341 N CALVERT ST

Address Line 2: STE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Wallace, Katrina L Esquire

Appearance Date:08/20/2015

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

City: BALTIMORE  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Name: Tankard, George G III

Appearance Date:09/09/2016

Removal Date: 05/15/2017

Address Line 1: Thomas F. Yost

Address Line 2: 341 N. Calvert Street

Address Line 3: Suite 100

City: Baltimore  State:  MD  Zip Code:  21202

Court Scheduling Information
Event Type Event Date Event

Time Judge Court Location Court
Room Result

Hearing -
Motion

11/16/2015 12:00:00
Shar, Marcus
Z.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Postponed

Hearing -
Motion

12/11/2015 09:30:00
Shar, Marcus
Z.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Hearing -
Motion

12/16/2015 09:30:00
Shar, Marcus
Z.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Hearing 04/05/2017 09:30:00
Handy, Althea
M.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Hearing -
Motion

04/07/2017 11:00:00
DiPietro,
Michael
Anthony

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Continued

Hearing -
Motion

05/08/2017 09:30:00
DiPietro,
Michael
Anthony

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held
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Hearing 07/17/2017 14:00:00
Handy, Althea
M.

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Concluded /
Held

Conference -
Pre-Trial

08/09/2017 09:30:00
To Be
Assigned,
Judge

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Trial - Court 09/06/2017 09:30:00
To Be
Assigned,
Judge

Baltimore City Circuit
Court Conversion
Calendar

Cancelled /
Vacated

Judgment Information

Judgment Event Type:Case Disposition History

Judge:

Document Information
File Date: 08/20/2015

Document
Name:

Complaint with Request for Jury Trial

Comment:

Motion: 1 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 08/24/2015 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DIRT - Complaint with Request for Jury Trial Filed by PLT001-Long, PLT002-
Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed: 08/20/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 08/24/2015

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Sep 17 2015 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Oct 17 2015
12:00AM Party Name: Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Response: Oct 17 2015 12:00AM

File Date: 08/24/2015

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Sep 17 2015 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Oct 17 2015
12:00AM Party Name: Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation) Response: Oct 17
2015 12:00AM

File Date: 08/24/2015

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Sep 21 2015 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Oct 21 2015
12:00AM Party Name: Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation) Response: Oct 21 2015
12:00AM

File Date: 08/24/2015
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Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of
Public Health

File Date: 08/24/2015

Document Name:Service Issued

Comment: ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Mark Farfel

File Date: 09/21/2015

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 2 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 09/24/2015 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 09/24/2015 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS (Private Process)
served 09/17/15 Filed: 09/21/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/21/2015

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:

Motion: 3 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 09/25/2015 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 09/25/2015 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS (Private Process)
served 09/17/15 Filed: 09/21/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a
Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 09/24/2015

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:

Motion: 4 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 09/29/2015 Update Initials: ASJ Update
Date: 09/29/2015 DSHR - Return of Service - Served WRIT OF SUMMONS (Private Process)
served 09/21/15 Filed: 09/24/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a
Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 09/30/2015

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 5 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: REJ Create Date: 10/01/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Clerical error (please see #8000) for Request to Re-issue writ
No pleading Filed: 09/30/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 09/30/2015

Document
Name:

Request to Reissue Summons

Comment:
Motion: 8 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 10/29/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DSSR - Request to Reissue Summons Filed: 09/30/2015 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long
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File Date: 10/15/2015

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Dismiss

Comment:

Motion: 18 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 12/30/2015 Update Initials: DB Update
Date: 12/30/2015 MDIS - Hopkins Defendants' Motion to Dismiss Complaint and Supporting
Memorandum of Law and Request for Hearing (COPY) Filed by DEF002-John Hopkins University
(a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-
Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF005-Farfel Filed: 10/15/2015
Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation) Decision:
Granted/Denied in Part - 12/22/2015

File Date: 10/19/2015

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Dismiss

Comment:

Motion: 6 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 10/20/2015 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MDIS - Motion to Dismiss Complaint and Supporting Memorandum Of Law
(Hearing Requested) Filed by DEF002-John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation),
DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University
Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed: 10/19/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins
University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 10/19/2015

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:

Motion: 6 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: ASJ Create Date: 10/20/2015 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF002-John
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
10/19/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 10/27/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 7 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 10/27/2015 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 11/16/15 Facility: 203 PARTIES : Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, S/o: James M Anders, Res Agt 707 North Broadway, Baltimore, MD, 21205 John
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), S/o: Mark B Rotenberg General Counsel 3400
Charles Street, Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), S/o:
Joanne Pollack Esquire 600 N Wolfe St Admin 414, Baltimore, MD, 21205 Johns Hopkins
University Blumberg School Of Public Health, S/o: Frederick G Savage Int Gen Counsel 3400 N
Charles St Garland Hall, Baltimore, MD, 21218 Farfel, Mark 308 W 92nd Street Apt 3b, New York,
NY, 10025 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202
Filed: 10/27/2015 Routing: 10/27/2015

File Date: 10/27/2015

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServiceAgency: Private Process Party Name: Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation)

12/11/25, 11:23 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C15004321&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 10/38



File Date: 10/29/2015

Document
Name:

Service Issued

Comment:
ServedDate: Nov 10 2015 12:00AM ServiceAgency: Private Process ResponseDate: Dec 10 2015
12:00AM Party Name: Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation) Response: Dec 10
2015 12:00AM

File Date: 11/02/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 9 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 11/02/2015 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 11/16/15 Facility: 203 PARTIES : Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, S/o: James M Anders, Res Agt 707 North Broadway, Baltimore, MD, 21205 John
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), S/o: Mark B Rotenberg General Counsel 3400
Charles Street, Baltimore, MD, 21218 John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), 3400
Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), S/o:
Joanne Pollack Esquire 600 N Wolfe St Admin 414, Baltimore, MD, 21205 Johns Hopkins Hospital
(a Maryland Corporation), 3400 Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins University
Blumberg School Of Public Health, S/o: Frederick G Savage Int Gen Counsel 3400 N Charles St
Garland Hall, Baltimore, MD, 21218 Farfel, Mark 308 W 92nd Street Apt 3b, New York, NY, 10025
Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Filed:
11/02/2015 Routing: 11/02/2015

File Date: 11/06/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 6 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 11/09/2015 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MOPH - Pltffs' opposition to the hopkins defts' Motion to Dismiss Complaint
Filed by PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed: 11/06/2015
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 11/13/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 10 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 11/13/2015 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 12/11/15 Facility: 203 PARTIES : Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, S/o: James M Anders, Res Agt 707 North Broadway, Baltimore, MD, 21205 John
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), S/o: Mark B Rotenberg General Counsel 3400
Charles Street, Baltimore, MD, 21218 John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), 3400
Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), S/o:
Joanne Pollack Esquire 600 N Wolfe St Admin 414, Baltimore, MD, 21205 Johns Hopkins Hospital
(a Maryland Corporation), 3400 Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins University
Blumberg School Of Public Health, S/o: Frederick G Savage Int Gen Counsel 3400 N Charles St
Garland Hall, Baltimore, MD, 21218 Farfel, Mark 308 W 92nd Street Apt 3b, New York, NY, 10025
Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Yost, Thomas
341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 11/13/2015 Routing: 11/13/2015

File Date: 11/13/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued
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Comment:

Motion: 11 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: ST Create Date: 11/13/2015 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 12/16/15 Facility: 203 PARTIES : Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, S/o: James M Anders, Res Agt 707 North Broadway, Baltimore, MD, 21205 John
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), S/o: Mark B Rotenberg General Counsel 3400
Charles Street, Baltimore, MD, 21218 John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), 3400
Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), S/o:
Joanne Pollack Esquire 600 N Wolfe St Admin 414, Baltimore, MD, 21205 Johns Hopkins Hospital
(a Maryland Corporation), 3400 Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins University
Blumberg School Of Public Health, S/o: Frederick G Savage Int Gen Counsel 3400 N Charles St
Garland Hall, Baltimore, MD, 21218 Farfel, Mark 308 W 92nd Street Apt 3b, New York, NY, 10025
Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Yost, Thomas
341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 11/13/2015 Routing: 11/13/2015

File Date: 11/13/2015

Document
Name:

Consent Motion

Comment:

Motion: 13 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 11/16/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 11/16/2015 DCMT - Consent Motion to Extend Time for Pltffs To Oppose Deft
Kennedy Kreiger Inst Motion to Dismiss Filed by PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-
Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed: 11/13/2015 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long
Decision: Granted - 11/13/2015

File Date: 11/13/2015

Document Name:Result Reason: Court - Administratively

Comment:

File Date: 11/13/2015

Document Name:Result Reason: Stipulated/Dismissed

Comment:

File Date: 11/16/2015

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 12 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 11/16/2015 NVTI - Notice of court
cancellation is issued Event: MOTN Block Date: 12/11/15 Facility: 203 PARTIES : Kennedy
Krieger Institute Inc, S/o: James M Anders, Res Agt 707 North Broadway, Baltimore, MD, 21205
John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), S/o: Mark B Rotenberg General Counsel 3400
Charles Street, Baltimore, MD, 21218 John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), 3400
Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), S/o:
Joanne Pollack Esquire 600 N Wolfe St Admin 414, Baltimore, MD, 21205 Johns Hopkins Hospital
(a Maryland Corporation), 3400 Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins University
Blumberg School Of Public Health, S/o: Frederick G Savage Int Gen Counsel 3400 N Charles St
Garland Hall, Baltimore, MD, 21218 Farfel, Mark 308 W 92nd Street Apt 3b, New York, NY, 10025
Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Yost, Thomas
341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 11/16/2015 Routing: 11/16/2015

File Date: 11/16/2015

Document
Name:

Order
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Comment:

Motion: 13 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 11/16/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that Pltffs' Consent Motion is
GRANTED &amp; ORDERED that Pltffs' Opposition to Deft Kennedy Kreiger Institute's Motion to
Dismiss is due Thursday, November 19, 2015, Shar J Filed: 11/16/2015

File Date: 11/16/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 13 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 11/16/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 11/16/2015

File Date: 11/19/2015

Document
Name:

Miscellaneous Document

Comment:

Motion: 14 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 11/20/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DMIS - Pltff's Opposition To Def Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc's
Motion To Dismiss Complaint (No Motion to Dismiss filed by KKI at this time) Filed by PLT001-
Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed: 11/19/2015 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 11/20/2015

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 15 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 11/20/2015 DSHR - Return of Service
- Served WRIT OF SUMMONS (Private Process) served 11/10/15 Filed: 11/20/2015 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation) Routing: 11/20/2015

File Date: 12/03/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 16 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 12/03/2015 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 12/16/15 Facility: 203 PARTIES : Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, S/o: James M Anders, Res Agt 707 North Broadway, Baltimore, MD, 21205 John
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), S/o: Mark B Rotenberg General Counsel 3400
Charles Street, Baltimore, MD, 21218 John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), 3400
Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), S/o:
Joanne Pollack Esquire 600 N Wolfe St Admin 414, Baltimore, MD, 21205 Johns Hopkins Hospital
(a Maryland Corporation), 3400 Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins University
Blumberg School Of Public Health, S/o: Frederick G Savage Int Gen Counsel 3400 N Charles St
Garland Hall, Baltimore, MD, 21218 Farfel, Mark 308 W 92nd Street Apt 3b, New York, NY, 10025
Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Yost, Thomas
341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 12/03/2015 Routing: 12/03/2015

File Date: 12/04/2015

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment: Motion: 17 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 12/04/2015 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 12/16/15 Facility: 203 PARTIES : Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc, S/o: James M Anders, Res Agt 707 North Broadway, Baltimore, MD, 21205 John
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Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), S/o: Mark B Rotenberg General Counsel 3400
Charles Street, Baltimore, MD, 21218 John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), 3400
Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), S/o:
Joanne Pollack Esquire 600 N Wolfe St Admin 414, Baltimore, MD, 21205 Johns Hopkins Hospital
(a Maryland Corporation), 3400 Charles Street , Baltimore, MD, 21218 Johns Hopkins University
Blumberg School Of Public Health, S/o: Frederick G Savage Int Gen Counsel 3400 N Charles St
Garland Hall, Baltimore, MD, 21218 Farfel, Mark 308 W 92nd Street Apt 3b, New York, NY, 10025
Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Yost, Thomas
341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 12/04/2015 Routing: 12/04/2015

File Date: 12/14/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 6 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 12/15/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Hopkins Def's Reply Memorandum In Support of Motion To
Dismiss Complaint Filed by DEF002-John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-
Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg
School Of Public Health Filed: 12/14/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a
Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 12/14/2015

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 14 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 12/15/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Def KKI, Inc's Reply In Support of Its Motion To Dismiss
Plaintiff's Complaint (Motion to Dismiss has not been filed by KKI as of today 12/15/15) Filed:
12/14/2015 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/30/2015

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 18 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 12/30/2015 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED THAT KKI'S AND THE HOPKINS DEFENDANTS'
MOTION TO DISMISS SHALL BE AND SAME HEREBY ARE "GRANTED IN PART AND DENIED IN
PART" AS FOLLOWS: ORDERED THAT KKI'S AND THE HOPKINS DEFENDANTS MOTION TO
DISMISS SHALL BE AND HEREBY ARE "GRANTED" AS TO COUNTS 1,7,10, 11 AND 13 OF
PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT; ORDERED THAT 1,7,10,11,12 AND 13 OF PLAINTIFFS' COMPLAINT
SHALL BE AND HEREBY ARE DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE AS TO ALL DEFENDANTS; AND
ORDERED THAT KKI'S AND THE HOPKINS DEFENDANTS MOTION SHALL BE AND HEREBY ARE
DENIED IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS FOR THE REASONS STATED AT THE HEARING HELD ON
DECEMBER 16, 2015. (J. SHAR) Filed: 12/30/2015

File Date: 12/30/2015

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 18 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 12/30/2015 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 12/30/2015

File Date: 01/07/2016
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Document
Name:

Answer

Comment:
Motion: 1 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 01/11/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DANS - Defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute, Inc's Answer To
Plaintiff's Complaint Filed: 01/07/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 01/07/2016

Document Name:Result Reason: Trial/Hearing Concluded

Comment:

File Date: 01/13/2016

Document
Name:

Answer

Comment:

Motion: 1 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 01/19/2016 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DANS - Answer to Complaint Filed by DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a
Maryland Corporation), DEF002-John Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-
Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed: 01/13/2016 Party: DEF
PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 01/22/2016

Document
Name:

PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

Comment:
ACTUALDATE: 05/08/2017; ELAPSEDDAYSBEFORE: -30; MILESTONEDESC: Pretrial Conference
Date; MILESTONESTATUS: CLOSED; MILESTONETYPE: E; SCHEDULEDDATE: 08/09/2017;
TARGETDATE: 08/07/2017

File Date: 01/22/2016

Document
Name:

Civil Non-Jury Trial

Comment:
ACTUALDATE: 05/08/2017; ELAPSEDDAYSBEFORE: 585; MILESTONEDESC: Trial of this case
shall begin on; MILESTONESTATUS: CLOSED; MILESTONETYPE: E; SCHEDULEDDATE:
09/06/2017; TARGETDATE: 08/29/2017

File Date: 02/04/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 20 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 02/05/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/04/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/07/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 25 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 03/15/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/07/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc
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File Date: 03/07/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 26 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 03/15/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/07/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/09/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 21 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/14/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Long,
PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed: 03/09/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 03/10/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 22 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 03/14/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Three (3) Notices of Service of Discovery Material Filed by
PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed: 03/10/2016 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 03/11/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 23 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 03/15/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Long,
PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed: 03/11/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 03/11/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 24 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 03/15/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Long,
PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless Filed: 03/11/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
Deandre Long

File Date: 03/17/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 29 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 03/24/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/17/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/17/2016
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Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 30 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 03/24/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/17/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/17/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 31 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 03/24/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/17/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/18/2016

Document
Name:

Notice of Objection

Comment:
Motion: 27 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 03/21/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOO - Objections to Plaintiff's Subpoena and Notice of Deposition
Duces Tecum Filed: 03/18/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/22/2016

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 28 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 03/23/2016 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 04/18/2016 MPRT - Motion for Protective Order, Certificate of Compliance with rule 2-
431. Filed: 03/22/2016 Party: ITP PartyNum: 1 BCDSS Legal Services Division Decision:
Granted/Denied in Part - 04/13/2016

File Date: 03/23/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 32 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AKM Create Date: 03/24/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF003-Johns
Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
03/23/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 04/04/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 33 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 04/14/2016 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF002-Johns
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
04/04/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 04/14/2016

12/11/25, 11:23 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C15004321&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 17/38



Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 28 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 04/16/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Deft Kennedy krieger, Inc's Opposition to Motion for
Protective Order filed by Department of Social Services of Baltimore City. Filed: 04/14/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/15/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 34 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: MST Create Date: 04/20/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF001-
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation) Filed:
04/15/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/18/2016

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 28 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 04/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that the Motion for protective order
filed by the Department is DENIED IN PART,ETC Judge A Carrion Filed: 04/18/2016

File Date: 04/18/2016

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 28 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 04/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/18/2016

File Date: 04/25/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 35 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JH Create Date: 04/26/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 04/25/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/10/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 36 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 05/13/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed by DEF002-
Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation) Filed: 05/10/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland
Corporation)

File Date: 05/24/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery
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Comment:
Motion: 37 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JH Create Date: 05/27/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 05/24/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 3 PartyName: Shawanda Harkless

File Date: 05/24/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 38 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JH Create Date: 05/27/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 05/24/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 4 PartyName: Delshawn Harkless

File Date: 07/12/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 39 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 07/13/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (1) Filed: 07/12/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 07/14/2016

Document
Name:

Complaint - Amended

Comment:
Motion: 40 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 07/19/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DCAM - Amended Complaint &amp; Demand For Jury Trial Filed:
07/14/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 07/14/2016

Document
Name:

Complaint - Amended

Comment:

Motion: 41 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 07/19/2016 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DCAM - Amended Complaint &amp; Demand For Jury Trial Filed by PLT001-
Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless, PLT005-Dorsey, PLT006-Corbett
Filed: 07/14/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 08/01/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 42 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 08/02/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (4) Filed by PLT001-
Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed: 08/01/2016 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 08/04/2016

Document
Name:

Notice/Designation - Expert Witness(es)

Comment:

Motion: 43 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 08/05/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DDEW - Designation of Expert Witnesses Filed by PLT001-Long,
PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless, PLT005-Dorsey Filed: 08/04/2016 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long
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File Date: 08/18/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 44 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 08/19/2016 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Long, PLT002-
Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed by PLT002-Jackson, PLT001-Long, PLT003-
Harkless, PLT004-Harkless Filed: 08/18/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Britney
Jackson

File Date: 08/30/2016

Document
Name:

Line

Comment:
Motion: 45 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DB Create Date: 08/30/2016 DLIN - Line Returning
the Objection to Notice of Deposition Filed: 08/30/2016

File Date: 09/08/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 46 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 09/09/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 09/08/2016
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/09/2016

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Filed

Comment:

Motion: 47 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 09/13/2016 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DAAF - Attorney Appearance Filed Filed by PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson,
PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless, PLT005-Dorsey, PLT006-Corbett Filed: 09/09/2016 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 09/20/2016

Document
Name:

Miscellaneous Document

Comment:

Motion: 48 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VB Create Date: 09/21/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DMIS - Deft kennedy krieger Institute, Inc's Opposition to pltffs'
Motion to compel discovery deposition of Dr. Mark Farfel with Exhbiits. (no motion to compel
filed) Filed: 09/20/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 09/28/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 49 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 09/28/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by PLT001-Long,
PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless, PLT005-Dorsey Filed: 09/28/2016 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 09/29/2016
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Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 48 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 10/05/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Plaintiff's replay to defendant Kennedy Krieger Institute,
Inc.'s opposition to plaintiffs' motion to compel discovery deposition of Dr. Mark Farfel, exhibit
Filed: 09/29/2016 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 10/03/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 50 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAH Create Date: 10/04/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF002-Johns
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
10/03/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 10/19/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 51 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAH Create Date: 10/20/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (10) Filed by DEF002-
Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
10/19/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 10/19/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 52 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: LAH Create Date: 10/20/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed by DEF003-
Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
10/19/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 10/26/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 53 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PW Create Date: 10/27/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF002-Johns
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF005-Farfel
Filed by Attorney: James R Benjamin Jr Filed: 10/26/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 11/15/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment: Motion: 54 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PW Create Date: 11/18/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 11/15/2016
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Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 12/13/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 55 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PW Create Date: 12/14/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed: 12/13/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 12/16/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 56 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 12/19/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 12/16/2016
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 12/21/2016

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:

Motion: 57 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PW Create Date: 12/22/2016 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed by DEF002-Johns
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
12/21/2016 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 01/11/2017

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 58 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 01/11/2017 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: PTC Block Date: 08/09/17 Facility: 511 PARTIES : Goldstein, Barry 1301 York
Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore,
MD, 21202 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin,
James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St
Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100,
BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202
Filed: 01/11/2017 Routing: 01/11/2017

File Date: 01/26/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 59 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PW Create Date: 01/27/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed: 01/26/2017
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 02/06/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery
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Comment:
Motion: 60 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 02/07/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/06/2017
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 02/06/2017

Document
Name:

Affidavit - Non-Service

Comment:
Motion: 61 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 02/07/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DAFN - Affidavit of Non-Service attempted to serve Angel Corbett on
2/01/17 Filed: 02/06/2017

File Date: 02/10/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 62 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 02/13/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (5) Filed: 02/10/2017
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 02/21/2017

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 63 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 02/22/2017 Update Initials: HK Update
Date: 03/23/2017 DMTN - MOTION TO WITHDRAW REPRESENTATIN, EXHIBITS AND REQUEST
HEARING Filed by PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless, PLT005-
Dorsey, PLT006-Corbett Filed: 02/21/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long
Decision: Denied - 03/21/2017

File Date: 02/21/2017

Document
Name:

Motion / Request - To Stay

Comment:

Motion: 64 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 02/22/2017 Update Initials: HK Update
Date: 03/23/2017 MSTA - MOTION TO STAY, EXHIBITS AND REQUEST HEARING Filed by
PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless, PLT005-Dorsey, PLT006-
Corbett Filed: 02/21/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long Decision: Denied -
03/21/2017

File Date: 02/21/2017

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment:

Motion: 65 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 02/22/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MPRT - MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER FOR DEPOSITIONS OF
PLTFFS EXPERTS WITNESSESS AND EXHIBITS; REQUEST HEARING Filed by PLT001-Long,
PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless, PLT005-Dorsey, PLT006-Corbett Filed:
02/21/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 02/21/2017

Document
Name:

Motion - Shorten Time
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Comment:

Motion: 66 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 02/22/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 02/23/2017 MTST - MOTION TO SHORTEN TIME FOR DEFTS' RESPONSE AND
REQUEST HEARING Filed by PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless,
PLT005-Dorsey, PLT006-Corbett Filed: 02/21/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre
Long Decision: Denied - 02/22/2017

File Date: 02/23/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 66 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/23/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that Pltffs' Motion to Shorten Time
(#66) is DENIED, Handy J Filed: 02/23/2017

File Date: 02/23/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 66 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/23/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 02/23/2017

File Date: 02/23/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Voluntary Dismissal

Comment:

Motion: 70 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 02/27/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DVDL - Voluntary Stipulation of Dismissal with Prejudice (Pltff's
Darien Corbett ONLY) Filed by PLT006-Corbett, DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins
University Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF005-Farfel, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute
Inc Filed: 02/23/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 6 PartyName: Darien Corbett

File Date: 02/24/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 67 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PW Create Date: 02/24/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 02/24/2017
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 02/24/2017

Document
Name:

Affidavit of Service

Comment:
Motion: 68 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 02/24/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DAFS - Affidavit of Service(2) Filed: 02/24/2017

File Date: 02/24/2017

Document
Name:

Affidavit of Service

Comment:
Motion: 69 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 02/24/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DAFS - Affidavit of Service(3) Filed: 02/24/2017
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File Date: 03/01/2017

Document
Name:

Affidavit - Non-Service

Comment:
Motion: 71 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 03/01/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DAFN - Affidavit of Non-Service on Thomas C. Borzilleri, Ph.D on
2/15/17 Filed: 03/01/2017

File Date: 03/01/2017

Document
Name:

Dismissal - Stipulation

Comment:

Motion: 74 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 03/07/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNPD - Voluntary Stipulation of Dismissal With Prejudice (Pltff
Shawanda Harkless Claim Filed by PLT003-Harkless, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc,
DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a
Maryland Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health,
DEF005-Farfel Filed: 03/01/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 3 PartyName: Shawanda Harkless

File Date: 03/01/2017

Document
Name:

Dismissal - Stipulation

Comment:

Motion: 75 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DEG Create Date: 03/07/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNPD - Voluntary Stipulation of Dismissal w/Prejudice (Pltff's Claims
Delshawn Harkless Filed by PLT004-Harkless, DEF001-Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc, DEF005-
Farfel, DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins
Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public
Health Filed: 03/01/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 4 PartyName: Delshawn Harkless

File Date: 03/02/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 72 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 03/03/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material (2) Filed: 03/02/2017
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 03/02/2017

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:

Motion: 73 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/06/2017 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 04/26/2017 MJSM - Motion for Summary Judgment Filed by DEF002-Johns Hopkins
University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation),
DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health, DEF005-Farfel Filed:
03/02/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)
Decision: Granted - 04/21/2017

File Date: 03/02/2017

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment: Motion: 73 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/06/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed by DEF002-Johns
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Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
03/02/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 03/03/2017

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Served

Comment:
Motion: 81 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KLF Create Date: 03/15/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DSHR - Return of Service - Served on Nancy Bond 2/21/17 Filed:
03/03/2017

File Date: 03/06/2017

Document
Name:

Notice/Designation - Expert Witness(es)

Comment:

Motion: 78 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 03/10/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DDEW - Designation of Expert Witnesses Filed by DEF002-Johns
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
03/06/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 03/08/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 76 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BJ Create Date: 03/08/2017 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 04/07/17 Facility: 528 PARTIES : Goldstein, Barry 1301
York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE
100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD,
21202 Filed: 03/08/2017 Routing: 03/08/2017

File Date: 03/08/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 77 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 03/08/2017 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 04/07/17 Facility: 420 PARTIES : Goldstein, Barry 1301
York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE
100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD,
21202 Filed: 03/08/2017 Routing: 03/08/2017

File Date: 03/10/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment: Motion: 63 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/13/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Response to Motion to Withdraw Representation, with
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Exhibits Filed: 03/10/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/10/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 64 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/13/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Response to Motion to Stay Proceedings, with Exhibits (For
Exhibits, Please See Doc. No. 63-1) Filed: 03/10/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc

File Date: 03/10/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 65 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/13/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Response to Motion for Protective Order for Depositions of
Plaintiffs' Expert Witness, with Exhibits (For Exhibits, Please See Doc. No. 63-1) Filed:
03/10/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/10/2017

Document
Name:

Motion

Comment:

Motion: 79 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/13/2017 Update Initials: AJ Update
Date: 05/02/2017 DMTN - Motion for Issuance of a Commission to Take Out-of-State Deposition
Duces Tecum of Sheldon Krimsky, with Exhibits Filed: 03/10/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1
Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Denied - 04/28/2017

File Date: 03/13/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 80 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 03/15/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/13/2017
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 03/16/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 63 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 03/22/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Johns's Hopkins Deft's Response to Plt's Counsel's Consolidated
Motion to Withdraw Representation with Exhibits Attached Filed by DEF002-Johns Hopkins
University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation),
DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed: 03/16/2017 Party:
DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 03/16/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment: Motion: 64 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 03/22/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Johns Hopkins Deft's Response to Plt's Counsel's Consolidated Motion

12/11/25, 11:23 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C15004321&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 27/38



to Stay Proceedings See Original #63 Filed by DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins
University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed: 03/16/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 03/16/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 65 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 03/22/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - Johns Hopkins Deft's Response To Plt's Counsel's Motion For
Protective Order For Depositions of Plt's Expert Witnesses (See Original #63) Filed by DEF003-
Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed:
03/16/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 3 Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 03/16/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 73 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 03/16/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MOPH - Opposition to Motion w/Request for Hearing and Exhibits
(this pleading is housed in a blue binder label volume #4) Filed: 03/16/2017 Party: PLT
PartyNum: 2 PartyName: Britney Jackson

File Date: 03/20/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence

Comment:
Motion: 82 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 03/21/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DCOR - Correspondence with Proposed Order Filed: 03/20/2017
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 03/20/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 83 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 03/21/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 03/20/2017
Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 03/23/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 63 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 03/23/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court Ordered that the Motion is Denied. Judge
Handy Filed: 03/23/2017

File Date: 03/23/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed
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Comment:
Motion: 63 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 03/23/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 03/23/2017

File Date: 03/23/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 64 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 03/23/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court Ordered that the Motion is Denied. Judge
Handy Filed: 03/23/2017

File Date: 03/23/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 64 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: HK Create Date: 03/23/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 03/23/2017

File Date: 03/27/2017

Document
Name:

Hearing Notice

Comment:

Motion: 84 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 03/27/2017 NHRG - Hearing/Trial
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 04/05/17 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Goldstein, Barry 1301
York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE
100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD,
21202 Filed: 03/27/2017 Routing: 03/27/2017

File Date: 03/27/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 85 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 03/27/2017 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 04/07/17 Facility: 420 PARTIES : Goldstein, Barry 1301
York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE
100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD,
21202 Filed: 03/27/2017 Routing: 03/27/2017

File Date: 03/29/2017

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:

Motion: 73 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 03/30/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MREP - Reply Memo in Support of Johns Hopkins Deft's Motion for Summary
Judgment Filed by DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns
Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School
Of Public Health Filed: 03/29/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a
Maryland Corporation)
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File Date: 04/03/2017

Document
Name:

Motion for Summary Judgment

Comment:

Motion: 86 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 04/05/2017 Update Initials: TP Update
Date: 05/10/2017 MJSM - Motion for Summary Judgment, Memorandum, and Exhibits Filed:
04/03/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc Decision: Granted -
05/08/2017

File Date: 04/03/2017

Document
Name:

Motion / Request for Hearing on Motion

Comment:
Motion: 86 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 04/05/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DHRR - Request for Hearing on Selected Motion Filed: 04/03/2017
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/07/2017

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 87 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: CB Create Date: 04/07/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 4/7/17 Defendant #2, Johns Hopkins
University; Defendant #3, Johns Hopkins Hospital; Defendant #4, Johns Hopkins University
Blumberg School of Public Health; and Defendant #5, Mark Farfel - Motion for Summary
Judgment heard and "HELD SUBCURIA". Order to be filed. (DiPietro,J.) 4/7/17 Court file in
Judge's chambers. (DiPietro,J.) 4/7/17 No exhibits filed (CB) Filed: 04/07/2017

File Date: 04/07/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 88 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 04/07/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 NMHR - Notice Motion Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date:
05/08/17 Facility: 330 PARTIES : Goldstein, Barry 1301 York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD,
210936080 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street , Baltimore, MD, 21202 Maneche, Mark 901
Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road
Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202
Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Tankard,
George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 04/07/2017

File Date: 04/07/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Court - Administratively

Comment:

File Date: 04/07/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Not Settled

Comment:

File Date: 04/13/2017
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Document
Name:

Motion/Request/Notice - Strike/Withdraw Appearance

Comment:

Motion: 89 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 04/14/2017 Update Initials: VT Update
Date: 05/17/2017 MSAP - Motion to Withdraw Appearance, with Exhibits Filed by PLT001-Long,
PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless, PLT005-Dorsey, PLT006-Corbett Filed:
04/13/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long Decision: Granted -
05/15/2017

File Date: 04/14/2017

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 90 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 04/17/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MCOP - Motion to Compel Plaintiffs to Produce Their Expert Witnesses for
Deposition or, in the Alternative, Motion to Strike Plaintiffs' Expert Witnesses, with Exhibits and
Request for Hearing Filed: 04/14/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/17/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 91 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BE Create Date: 04/18/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 04/17/2017
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 04/18/2017

Document
Name:

Opposition to Motion

Comment:

Motion: 86 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 04/19/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MOPP - OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT,
EXHIBITS AND REQUEST HEARING Filed by PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson (THIS PLEADING IS
HOUSED IN A BLUE BINDER LABEL VOLUME #6) Filed: 04/18/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 04/19/2017

Document
Name:

Motion - Shorten Time

Comment:

Motion: 92 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 04/20/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MTST - Emergency Motion to Shorten Time to Respond to Plaintiff's Omnibus
Motion for Protective Order and/or Reconsideration for Stay Pending a Ruling on Plaintiffs'
Counsel's Motion to Withdraw Filed by PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-
Harkless, PLT005-Dorsey, PLT006-Corbett Filed: 04/19/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 04/19/2017

Document
Name:

Motion/Request for Protective Order

Comment: Motion: 93 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 04/20/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MPRT - Omnibus Motion for Protective Order and/or Reconsideration for Stay
Pending a Ruling on Plaintiffs' Counsel's Motion to Withdraw, with Exhibits Filed by PLT001-
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Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT003-Harkless, PLT004-Harkless, PLT005-Dorsey, PLT006-Corbett
Filed: 04/19/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 04/19/2017

Document
Name:

Motion to Strike

Comment:

Motion: 94 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 04/20/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 MMTS - Motion to Strike Plt's Medical causation Expert Aaron Zuckerberg MD
and Supporting Memo of Law (Hearing Requested) with Proposed Order and Exhibits attached
Filed by DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins
Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins University Blumberg School Of Public
Health Filed: 04/19/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland
Corporation)

File Date: 04/19/2017

Document
Name:

Motion - Compel

Comment:

Motion: 95 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: BLB Create Date: 04/20/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MCOP - MOTION TO COMPEL PLTFF TO PRODUCE HER EXPERT
WITHNESSES FOR DEPOSITION, OR IN ALTERNATIVE MOTION TO STRIKE PLTFF'S EXPERTS,
EXHIBITS AND REQUEST HEARING Filed by DEF002-Johns Hopkins University (a Maryland
Corporation), DEF003-Johns Hopkins Hospital (a Maryland Corporation), DEF004-Johns Hopkins
University Blumberg School Of Public Health Filed: 04/19/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 2 Johns
Hopkins University (a Maryland Corporation)

File Date: 04/24/2017

Document
Name:

Dismissal - Stipulation

Comment:

Motion: 97 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 04/26/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNPD - Voluntary Stipulation of Dismissal with Prejudice Filed by
PLT001-Long, PLT002-Jackson, PLT005-Dorsey Filed: 04/24/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 04/25/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 96 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 04/25/2017 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 05/08/17 Facility: 330 PARTIES : Goldstein, Barry 1301
York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Benjamin, James 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Yost, Thomas 341 N
Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH CALVERT STREET SUITE
100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite 100, Baltimore, MD,
21202 Filed: 04/25/2017 Routing: 04/25/2017

File Date: 04/26/2017

Document
Name:

Order
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Comment:

Motion: 73 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 04/26/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Memorandum Opinion Order of Court ORDERED that the Johns
Hopkins deft's motion for summary judgment filed on March 2, 2017 be and is hereby GRANTED
in its entirety, Judge M Dipietro Filed: 04/26/2017

File Date: 04/26/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 73 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 04/26/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/26/2017

File Date: 04/27/2017

Document
Name:

Notice of Hearing / Trial - Issued

Comment:

Motion: 98 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: DLI Create Date: 04/27/2017 NMHR - Notice Motion
Hearing Sent Event: MOTN Block Date: 05/08/17 Facility: 420 PARTIES : Goldstein, Barry 1301
York Road Suite 300, Lutherville, MD, 210936080 Blumenfeld, Michael 100 Light Street ,
Baltimore, MD, 21202 Maneche, Mark 901 Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204
Yost, Thomas 341 N Calvert St Suite 100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Wallace, Katrina 341 NORTH
CALVERT STREET SUITE 100, BALTIMORE, MD, 21202 Tankard, George 341 N. Calvert Street Suite
100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Filed: 04/27/2017 Routing: 04/27/2017

File Date: 04/28/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 79 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 05/02/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court Hereby Ordered that defendant Kennedy Krieger
Institute Inc.'s Motion for Issuance of a Commission to Take Out-of-State Deposition Duces
Tecum of Sheldon Krimsky (#79) is Denied in that Defendant Krieger Institute failed to cite the
applicable statute for the court to issue a "Commission to Take Out-of-State Deposition Duces
Tecum. " Filed: 04/28/2017

File Date: 04/28/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 79 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: AJ Create Date: 05/02/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 04/28/2017

File Date: 05/01/2017

Document
Name:

Correspondence Regarding Discovery

Comment:
Motion: 99 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: PW Create Date: 05/03/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DNOS - Notice of Service of Discovery Material Filed: 05/01/2017
Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/03/2017

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Not Served
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Comment:
Motion: 100 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 05/04/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DSNS - Summons Returned - No Service Filed: 05/03/2017 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 05/05/2017

Document
Name:

Reply to Opposition

Comment:
Motion: 86 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 05/05/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 MREP - Deft's Reply in Support of its Motion for Summary Judgment
Filed: 05/05/2017 Party: DEF PartyNum: 1 Kennedy Krieger Institute Inc

File Date: 05/08/2017

Document
Name:

Open Court Proceedings

Comment:

Motion: 101 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: JP Create Date: 05/08/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DOCP - Open Court Proceeding 5/8/17 Case submitted to the Court
for determination without the aid of a jury. (Dipietro.J) 5/8/17 Defendants (John Hokins')
Motion for summary judgment is hereby heard and "Granted". (Dipietro.J) 5/8/17- Judgment in
favor of the Defendant for cost. (Dipietro.J) 5/8/17- Order to be filed. (Dipeitro.J) 5/8/17- No
exhibits, filed. (Dipietro.J) Filed: 05/08/2017

File Date: 05/08/2017

Document
Name:

Return of Service - Not Served

Comment:
Motion: 102 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: GI Create Date: 05/09/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DSNS - Summons Returned - No Service Filed: 05/08/2017 Party:
PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long

File Date: 05/09/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Not Settled

Comment:

File Date: 05/10/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 86 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 05/10/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court ORDERED that KKI's Motion for Summary
Judgment filed on April 3,2017 be and is hereby GRANTED in its entirety, Judge M Dipietro Filed:
05/10/2017

File Date: 05/10/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 86 Sequence: 5 Create Initials: TP Create Date: 05/10/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/10/2017

File Date: 05/17/2017
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Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 89 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court It is this 15th day of May 2017 Ordered that the
appearance of Thomas Yost, Katrina Wallace , George Tankard and the Yost Legal Group are
stricken as counsel for Deandre Long Handy, J Filed: 05/17/2017

File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 89 Sequence: 2 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/17/2017

File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:

Motion: 89 Sequence: 3 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 Update Initials: DEG Update
Date: 07/18/2017 DORD - Order of Court It is this 15th day of May 2017 Ordered that the
appearance of Thomas Yost, Katrina Wallace, Goeroge Tankard, and the Yost Legal Group are
stirkcen as counsel for Brittney Jackson Handy, J Filed: 05/17/2017

File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 89 Sequence: 4 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/17/2017

File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 103 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/17/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
Deandre Long

File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 104 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/17/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName:
Deandre Long

File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 105 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed George G Tankard Filed: 05/17/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1
PartyName: Deandre Long
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File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 106 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Thomas F Yost Filed: 05/17/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2 PartyName:
Britney Jackson

File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 107 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed Katrina L Wallace Filed: 05/17/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2 PartyName:
Britney Jackson

File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Attorney Appearance Terminated

Comment:
Motion: 108 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 DAPR - Attorney
Appearance Removed George G Tankard Filed: 05/17/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 2
PartyName: Britney Jackson

File Date: 05/17/2017

Document
Name:

Notice to Employ New Counsel Issued

Comment:
Motion: 109 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/17/2017 NENC - Notice to Employ
New Counsel Filed: 05/17/2017 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre Long Routing:
05/17/2017

File Date: 05/22/2017

Document
Name:

Affidavit - Non-Service

Comment:
Motion: 110 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AS Create Date: 05/24/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DAFN - Affidavit of Non-Service of Thomas C. Borzilleri, Ph.D. Filed:
05/22/2017

File Date: 05/30/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 111 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/30/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DOOC - Notice of Mandatory Hearing Hearing date July 17, 2017 2pm
Handy, J Filed: 05/30/2017

File Date: 05/30/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

12/11/25, 11:23 PM Maryland Judiciary Case Search

https://casesearch.courts.state.md.us/casesearch/inquiryDetail.jis?caseId=24C15004321&loc=69&detailLoc=ODYCIVIL 36/38



Comment:
Motion: 111 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 05/30/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 05/30/2017

File Date: 06/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:
Motion: 112 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 06/13/2017 NRNI - Reminder
Notice Sent Filed: 06/13/2017 Routing: 06/13/2017

File Date: 06/13/2017

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:
Motion: 113 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: TLW Create Date: 06/13/2017 NRNI - Reminder
Notice Sent Filed: 06/13/2017 Routing: 06/13/2017

File Date: 06/27/2017

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 114 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: AAW Create Date: 06/27/2017 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 07/17/17 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Maneche, Mark 901
Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Long, Deandre 2727 E. Madison Street ,
Baltimore, MD, 21205 Jackson, Britney C/o: Thomas F Yost Jr P.a. 341 N Calvert Street Suite
100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Jackson, Britney 413 Oxford Court , Baltimore, MD, 21201 Filed:
06/27/2017 Routing: 06/27/2017

File Date: 07/03/2017

Document
Name:

Notice

Comment:

Motion: 115 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: KFS Create Date: 07/03/2017 NBHR - Batch Hearing
Notice Sent Event: HEAR Block Date: 07/17/17 Facility: 523 PARTIES : Maneche, Mark 901
Dulaney Valley Road Suite 500, Towson, MD, 21204 Long, Deandre 2727 E. Madison Street ,
Baltimore, MD, 21205 Jackson, Britney C/o: Thomas F Yost Jr P.a. 341 N Calvert Street Suite
100, Baltimore, MD, 21202 Jackson, Britney 413 Oxford Court , Baltimore, MD, 21201 Filed:
07/03/2017 Routing: 07/03/2017

File Date: 07/03/2017

Document
Name:

Order

Comment:
Motion: 116 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 07/03/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 DOOC - Second Notice of mandatory court date Hearing date July 17,
2017 at 2pm room 523, Courthouse East Handy, J Filed: 07/03/2017

File Date: 07/03/2017

Document
Name:

Copies Mailed

Comment:
Motion: 116 Sequence: 1 Create Initials: VT Create Date: 07/03/2017 Update Initials: DEG
Update Date: 07/18/2017 XCOM - Copies Mailed Filed: 07/03/2017
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File Date: 07/17/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Trial/Hearing Concluded

Comment:

File Date: 07/18/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Scheduled in Error

Comment:

File Date: 07/18/2017

Document Name:Result Reason: Scheduled in Error

Comment:

File Date: 11/24/2019

Document
Name:

Miscellaneous

Comment:
Motion: 117 Sequence: 0 Create Date: 11/24/2019 MISC - Obligations created for Matching
Payments Note: Obligations created for Matching Payments Filed: 11/24/2019

File Date: 01/22/2024

Document
Name:

Statement of Costs

Comment:
Motion: 118 Sequence: 0 Create Initials: SS Create Date: 01/22/2024 DSMT - Statement of
Costs: $15 - 2024000517 Filed: 01/22/2024 Party: PLT PartyNum: 1 PartyName: Deandre
Long

Service Information
Service Type Issued Date
Writ of Summons 08/24/2015

Writ of Summons 08/24/2015

Writ of Summons 10/29/2015

Writ of Summons 08/24/2015

Writ of Summons 10/27/2015

Writ of Summons 08/24/2015

Writ of Summons 08/24/2015

This is an electronic case record. Full case information cannot be made available either because of legal restrictions on
access to case records found in Maryland Rules, or because of the practical difficulties inherent in reducing a case record

into an electronic format.
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